The proposer, seconder and the candidates should be in good standing position without any outstanding fees/dues towards society(AOGS)
11. A member can contest for the one post only.

13. Nominations fees (non refundable) for the post of managing committee member is Rs.1500 i.e Rs. one thousand five hundred only and for the 
post of office bearer is Rs.2500 i.e Rs. Two thousand five hundred only

14. Please use prescribed form only. Nomination on and in any other form will be considered invalid.
15. Nomination form will be rejected if nomination form is incomplete or form found with incorrect information.

b. Filled form to be submitted before 5.00 pm, Date :